Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Deer Creek High School
Piedmont High School
Tulsa Union High School
Mustang High School
Ponca City High School
Edmond North High School
Bishop Kelley High School
Newcastle High School
Jenks High School

Enid High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Guthrie High School
Stillwater High School

Community Christian School

Average Time Score

00:17:38.03
00:17:53.53
00:17:55.78
00:18:21.49
00:18:56.71
00:19:05.62
00:19:27.35
00:19:22.28
00:19:41.29
00:20:17.81
00:20:24.97
00:22:23.03
00:22:03.98
00:23:00.66
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62

76
106
174
176
209
209
242
263
282
329
386
418

Name Average Time Finishers

Owasso Preparatory Academy HS 00:19:40.41 4

OKC Storm Home School 00:21:59.43 3

Enduro Legacy HS 00:20:37.94 1
Page: 10f 7



Team Results

Place Team Name

Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Deer Creek High School 00:17:38.03 11 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 5331 Manu Contreras 00:17:18.18 3
2 7 5333 Greyson Barger 00:17:36.88 7
3 8 5329 Nathan Lam 00:17:40.26 8
4 9 5334  Will Brinkman 00:17:46.81 9
5 11 5335 Giovanni Nonzioli 00:17:48.01 11
6 15 5332 Taylor Smart 00:17:58.31 (15)
7 22 5328 Will King 00:18:17.85 (21)
2 Piedmont High School 00:17:53.53 7 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 5742 Sawyer Strunk 00:17:17.47 2
2 4 5741 Slade Strunk 00:17:26.24
3 10 5743 Landon Aita 00:17:47.38 10
4 16 5739 Nathan Houston 00:18:00.58 16
5 33 5740 Dylan Tingler 00:18:56.00 30
6 42 5736 Jacob Lam 00:19:20.12 37)
7 48 5737 Braylon Stambaugh 00:19:28.93 (43)
3 Tulsa Union High School 00:17:55.78 7 76
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5846 Caleb Pisarra 00:16:46.93 1
2 13 5849 Campbell Brown 00:17:56.61 13
3 14 5845 Robert Ritter 00:17:57.12 14
4 21 5847 Daniel Davis 00:18:11.74 20
5 31 5850 Kasen Elam 00:18:46.50 28
6 58 5848 Bennett Lehman 00:19:55.27 (52)
7 64 5851 Reid Grigg 00:20:01.92 (57)
4  Mustang High School 00:18:21.49 10 106
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 5617 Ashton Anderson 00:17:32.63 6
2 18 5619 Andrew Eiler 00:18:03.13 18
3 29 5620 Daniel Robertson 00:18:35.98 26
4 30 5618 Trenton Declaire 00:18:41.01 27
5 32 5621 Aydan Engel 00:18:54.72 29
6 41 5614 Ayden Johnson 00:19:18.37 (36)
7 43 5616 Kolby Robertson 00:19:21.71 (38)
5 Ponca City High School 00:18:56.71 7 174
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 5766 Adam King 00:17:26.38 5
2 20 5769 Wesley Vaughan 00:18:11.61 19
3 49 5767 Brody Miner 00:19:29.22 44
4 51 5765 Diego Hernandez 00:19:31.20 46
5 68 5770 Jacoby Muller 00:20:05.13 60
6 83 5771 Weston Mitchell 00:20:56.19 (69)
100 5768 Luke Taylor 00:22:17.14 (81)
6 Edmond North High School 00:19:05.62 9 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 5446 Wyatt Anderson 00:17:48.36 12
2 26 5447 Dallas Azbill 00:18:31.96 24
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Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

3 40 5448 Keaton Harkins 00:19:18.16 35
4 57 5453 Zachary Sebren 00:19:51.08 51
5 61 5452 Nolan Parker 00:19:58.56 54
6 62 5454 David Gitonga 00:19:59.32 (55)
7 63 5450 Nathan Turner 00:20:01.39 (56)
7 Bishop Kelley High School 00:19:27.35 10 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
38 5172 Will Johnson 00:19:06.74 33
2 39 5176 Tucker Dietz 00:19:13.88 34
3 44 5173 Sam Anderson 00:19:22.63 39
4 50 5180 Joseph Schurman 00:19:29.69 45
5 65 5174 Marcus Warden 00:20:03.83 58
6 72 5181 Noah Hayes 00:20:31.15 (64)
7 76 5178 Max Horton 00:20:34.76 (66)
8 Newecastle High School 00:19:22.28 10 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 5649 Luke Perkins 00:18:01.76 17
2 25 5650 Cole Albertson 00:18:28.77 23
3 54 5651 Cooper Williams 00:19:40.08 48
4 59 5652 Jason Johnson 00:19:57.00 53
5 79 5653 Paul Porter 00:20:43.82 68
6 97 5654 Gabe Thompson 00:22:12.56 (78)
7 98 5646 Noah Hankins 00:22:12.74 (79)
9 Jenks High School 00:19:41.29 9 242
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 37 5577 Josh Hildebrand 00:19:03.22 32
2 45 5571 Maddox Gorton 00:19:24.19 40
3 56 5574 Manny Pereyra 00:19:48.97 50
4 67 5573 Ethan Logan 00:20:04.78 59
5 69 5576 Brayden Adams 00:20:05.29 61
6 70 5572 Trece Lenzy 00:20:12.06 (62)
7 71 5578 Gavin Proffitt 00:20:20.37 (63)
10 Enid High School 00:20:17.81 9 263
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
23 5504 Carson Nault 00:18:19.76 22
2 46 5503 Jose Hernandez 00:19:24.56 41
3 52 5505 Austin Clark 00:19:36.15 a7
4 95 5502 Ezekiel Chee 00:22:01.62 76
5 96 5506 Kaleb Ylitalo 00:22:06.97 77
6 102 5511 Destin Hernandez 00:22:32.01 (82)
7 104 5507 Blaze Hernandez 00:22:41.24 (84)
11 Oklahoma Christian School 00:20:24.97 8 282
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
28 5697 Titus Russell 00:18:35.94 25
2 55 5699 Jake Ruse 00:19:43.74 49
3 74 5693 Connor Davis 00:20:31.54 65
4 89 5692 Ben Baker 00:21:31.80 71
5 90 5696 Jack Hemenway 00:21:41.85 72
6 116 5698 Daniel Stanford 00:24:48.65 (91)
7 125 5700 Ethan Boggs 00:27:12.51 (96)
12 Guthrie High School 00:22:23.03 5 329
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

1 35 5533 Easton Smedley 00:19:02.00 31

2 47 5534 Wyatt Watson 00:19:26.39 42

3 77 5535 Brooks Terry 00:20:37.38 67

4 120 5531 Cayden Haynes 00:25:47.72 94

5 124 5532 Tristan Hester 00:27:01.65 95

13 Stillwater High School 00:22:03.98 9 386
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

85 5825 Sawyer Aichele 00:21:02.63 70

2 92 5821 Ben Burt 00:21:54.74 73

3 94 5823 Blake Streeter 00:22:00.27 75

4 103 5826 Angel Bautista 00:22:37.62 83

5 105 5824 Colby Welsh 00:22:44.67 85

6 110 5820 Simon Aime 00:23:07.36 (87)

7 113 5827 Henry Thomas 00:23:26.69 (89)

14 Community Christian School 00:23:00.66 10 418
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

93 5281 Connor Reynolds 00:21:59.50 74

2 99 5282 Noah Ponce 00:22:16.11 80

3 106 5284 Luke Mcmahon 00:22:58.80 86

4 112 5279 Ethan Goodrich 00:23:20.85 88

5 115 5278 Preston Boyles 00:24:28.05 90

6 118 5277 Thomas Alexander 00:25:07.26 (92)

7 119 5280 Joey Lehman 00:25:08.80 (93)
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Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 5846 Caleb Pisarra
2 2 5742 Sawyer Strunk
3 3 5331 Manu Contreras
4 4 5741 Slade Strunk
5 5 5766 Adam King
6 6 5617 Ashton Anderson
7 7 5333 Greyson Barger
8 8 5329 Nathan Lam
9 9 5334 Will Brinkman
10 10 5743 Landon Aita
11 11 5335 Giovanni Nonzioli
12 12 5446 Wyatt Anderson
13 13 5849 Campbell Brown
14 14 5845 Robert Ritter
15 (15) 5332 Taylor Smart
16 16 5739 Nathan Houston
17 17 5649 Luke Perkins
18 18 5619 Andrew Eiler
19 0 5702 Aiden Delong
20 19 5769 Wesley Vaughan
21 20 5847 Daniel Davis
22 (21) 5328 Will King
23 22 5504 Carson Nault
24 0 5330 Drew Reed
25 23 5650 Cole Albertson
26 24 5447 Dallas Azbill
27 0 5336 Brice Howard
28 25 5697 Titus Russell
29 26 5620 Daniel Robertson
30 27 5618 Trenton Declaire
31 28 5850 Kasen Elam
32 29 5621 Aydan Engel
33 30 5740 Dylan Tingler
34 0 5351 Landon Gilmore
35 31 5533 Easton Smedley
36 0 5327 Carter Buxton
37 32 5577 Josh Hildebrand
38 33 5172 Will Johnson
39 34 5176 Tucker Dietz
40 35 5448 Keaton Harkins
41 (36) 5614 Ayden Johnson
42 (37) 5736 Jacob Lam
43 (38) 5616 Kolby Robertson
44 39 5173 Sam Anderson
45 40 5571 Maddox Gorton
46 41 5503 Jose Hernandez
a7 42 5534 Wyatt Watson
48 (43) 5737 Braylon Stambaugh
49 44 5767 Brody Miner
50 45 5180 Joseph Schurman
51 46 5765 Diego Hernandez

Tulsa Union High School
Piedmont High School
Deer Creek High School
Piedmont High School
Ponca City High School
Mustang High School

Deer Creek High School
Deer Creek High School
Deer Creek High School
Piedmont High School
Deer Creek High School
Edmond North High School
Tulsa Union High School
Tulsa Union High School
Deer Creek High School
Piedmont High School
Newcastle High School
Mustang High School
Owasso Preparatory Academy HS
Ponca City High School
Tulsa Union High School
Deer Creek High School
Enid High School

Deer Creek High School
Newcastle High School
Edmond North High School
Deer Creek High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Mustang High School
Mustang High School
Tulsa Union High School
Mustang High School
Piedmont High School
Deer Creek High School
Guthrie High School

Deer Creek High School
Jenks High School

Bishop Kelley High School
Bishop Kelley High School
Edmond North High School
Mustang High School
Piedmont High School
Mustang High School
Bishop Kelley High School
Jenks High School

Enid High School

Guthrie High School
Piedmont High School
Ponca City High School
Bishop Kelley High School

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:46.93
JR 00:17:17.47
SR 00:17:18.18
JR 00:17:26.24
FR 00:17:26.38
SR 00:17:32.63
SO 00:17:36.88
SR 00:17:40.26
SR 00:17:46.81
SO 00:17:47.38
SR 00:17:48.01
FR 00:17:48.36
JR 00:17:56.61
FR 00:17:57.12
SR 00:17:58.31
SO 00:18:00.58
JR 00:18:01.76
SO 00:18:03.13
SR 00:18:05.32
SO 00:18:11.61
JR 00:18:11.74
FR 00:18:17.85
SR 00:18:19.76
JR 00:18:26.73
JR 00:18:28.77
SR 00:18:31.96
SO 00:18:32.70
8th 00:18:35.94
JR 00:18:35.98
JR 00:18:41.01
SR 00:18:46.50
SO 00:18:54.72
SR 00:18:56.00
FR 00:18:56.99
FR 00:19:02.00
FR 00:19:02.39
JR 00:19:03.22
JR 00:19:06.74
FR 00:19:13.88
FR 00:19:18.16
FR 00:19:18.37
FR 00:19:20.12
JR 00:19:21.71
FR 00:19:22.63
FR 00:19:24.19
8th 00:19:24.56
SO 00:19:26.39
FR 00:19:28.93
FR 00:19:29.22
JR 00:19:29.69
SR 00:19:31.20
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Ponca City High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

a7

48
49
50
51

(52)
53

54
(55)
(56)
(67
58

59
60
61

(62)

(63)

(64)

65

(66)
67

68

71
72

73
74
75
76
77

(78)

(79)
80

(81)

(82)
83
(84)
85

5505
5676
5651
5699
5574
5453
5848
5652
5703
5452
5454
5450
5851
5174
5704
5573
5770
5576
5572
5578
5181
5570
5693
5705
5178
5535
5475
5653
5179
5451
5622
5771
5449
5825
5615
5175
5623
5692
5696
5177
5821
5281
5823
5502
5506
5654
5646
5282
5768
5647
5511
5826
5507
5824

Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

Austin Clark
Ethan Pritchard
Cooper Williams
Jake Ruse
Manny Pereyra
Zachary Sebren
Bennett Lehman
Jason Johnson
Hank Harris
Nolan Parker
David Gitonga
Nathan Turner
Reid Grigg
Marcus Warden
Caleb Baskins
Ethan Logan
Jacoby Muller
Brayden Adams
Trece Lenzy
Gavin Proffitt
Noah Hayes
Chase Avey
Connor Davis
Noah Risinger
Max Horton
Brooks Terry
Creede Zellner
Paul Porter
Judah Keltner
Henry Kehoe
Maxximus Bennett
Weston Mitchell
Gavin Thompson
Sawyer Aichele
Zach Maier

Will Tanner
Weston Croom
Ben Baker

Jack Hemenway
Johnny Ervin
Ben Burt
Connor Reynolds
Blake Streeter
Ezekiel Chee
Kaleb Ylitalo
Gabe Thompson
Noah Hankins
Noah Ponce
Luke Taylor
Rilee Miller
Destin Hernandez
Angel Bautista
Blaze Hernandez
Colby Welsh

SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
8th
SR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO

00:19:36.15
00:19:38.01
00:19:40.08
00:19:43.74
00:19:48.97
00:19:51.08
00:19:55.27
00:19:57.00
00:19:58.48
00:19:58.56
00:19:59.32
00:20:01.39
00:20:01.92
00:20:03.83
00:20:04.64
00:20:04.78
00:20:05.13
00:20:05.29
00:20:12.06
00:20:20.37
00:20:31.15
00:20:31.54
00:20:31.54
00:20:33.23
00:20:34.76
00:20:37.38
00:20:37.94
00:20:43.82
00:20:48.45
00:20:49.61
00:20:51.58
00:20:56.19
00:21:02.55
00:21:02.63
00:21:09.00
00:21:17.61
00:21:24.22
00:21:31.80
00:21:41.85
00:21:46.08
00:21:54.74
00:21:59.50
00:22:00.27
00:22:01.62
00:22:06.97
00:22:12.56
00:22:12.74
00:22:16.11
00:22:17.14
00:22:25.25
00:22:32.01
00:22:37.62
00:22:41.24
00:22:44.67
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Enid High School

OKC Storm Home School
Newcastle High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Jenks High School
Edmond North High School
Tulsa Union High School
Newcastle High School
Owasso Preparatory Academy HS
Edmond North High School
Edmond North High School
Edmond North High School
Tulsa Union High School
Bishop Kelley High School
Owasso Preparatory Academy HS
Jenks High School

Ponca City High School
Jenks High School

Jenks High School

Jenks High School

Bishop Kelley High School
Jenks High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Owasso Preparatory Academy HS
Bishop Kelley High School
Guthrie High School
Enduro Legacy HS
Newcastle High School
Bishop Kelley High School
Edmond North High School
Mustang High School

Ponca City High School
Edmond North High School
Stillwater High School
Mustang High School

Bishop Kelley High School
Mustang High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Oklahoma Christian School
Bishop Kelley High School
Stillwater High School
Community Christian School
Stillwater High School

Enid High School

Enid High School
Newcastle High School
Newcastle High School
Community Christian School
Ponca City High School
Newcastle High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School

Enid High School

Stillwater High School
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

86

87

88
(89)

90
(o1)

(92)
(93)
94

95
(96)

o O o o

5284
5509
5575
5677
5820
5674
5279
5827
5822
5278
5698
5648
5277
5280
5531
5285
5645
5510
5532
5700
5828
5283
5695
5286

Deer Creek Emerging Varsity Boys

Luke Mcmahon
Jerry Venable
Xander Tate
Reid Redding
Simon Aime
Troy Dodge
Ethan Goodrich
Henry Thomas
Tate Nelson
Preston Boyles
Daniel Stanford
Will Woodard
Thomas Alexander
Joey Lehman
Cayden Haynes
Boston Gorton
Zayne Burke
Cayden Stacey
Tristan Hester
Ethan Boggs
Isaac Ingram
Colin Ross
Shepard Harcourt
Christian Pertree

JR 00:22:58.80
SO 00:23:01.53
FR 00:23:01.73
SO 00:23:05.93
JR 00:23:07.36
SO 00:23:14.36
SO 00:23:20.85
SO 00:23:26.69
FR 00:23:59.49
SR 00:24:28.05
SR 00:24:48.65
FR 00:24:58.03
FR 00:25:07.26
FR 00:25:08.80
FR 00:25:47.72
JR 00:26:17.28
FR 00:26:29.47
JR 00:26:38.05
SO 00:27:01.65
SO 00:27:12.51
SR 00:27:26.93
SO 00:28:29.01
FR 00:28:59.07
SO 00:31:03.08
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Community Christian School
Enid High School

Jenks High School

OKC Storm Home School
Stillwater High School

OKC Storm Home School
Community Christian School
Stillwater High School
Stillwater High School
Community Christian School
Oklahoma Christian School
Newcastle High School
Community Christian School
Community Christian School
Guthrie High School
Community Christian School
Newcastle High School

Enid High School

Guthrie High School
Oklahoma Christian School
Stillwater High School
Community Christian School
Oklahoma Christian School
Community Christian School
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